# CH \$190.00 389638

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kazoo, Inc.		07/29/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edwards Garment Co.
Street Address:	4900 South 9th Street
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49009
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3896385	E
Registration Number:	3896384	E EDWARDS
Registration Number:	3899105	E EDWARDS
Registration Number:	1504906	KAZOO
Registration Number:	3688336	TUFF-PIL
Serial Number:	85928812	TUFF-TESTED
Serial Number:	85928819	TUF-TESTED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2693835828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2693817030

**Email:** horn@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Miller Canfield Paddock and Stone

Address Line 1: 277 South Rose, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137877/00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L Maki
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L Maki/

DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=EdwardsGarment#page1.tif	
source=EdwardsGarment#page2.tif	
source=EdwardsGarment#page3.tif	

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

# FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

EDWARDS GARMENT CO.

ID NUMBER: 141507

received by facsimile transmission on July 29, 2015 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on July 29, 2015 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date flied, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29th day of July, 2015.

Alan J. Schelke, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Alagh-

MICHIGA CORPO	N DEPAR	RTMENT O	OF LICENSING TIES & COMMI	AND REGUERCIAL LIC	LATORY ENSING	AFFAIRS BUREAU		19. 2	
te Received							, X		
	. BU	is document is e bsequent effecti te is stated in th	effective on the date file vs date within 90 days e document.	d, unless a after received					
me ovak Law Advisor	s, PLC							• • •	t en en
dress '70 Venture Park	Driva			F					
y Salamazoo	25.	State Michigan		ZIP Code 49009	EFFECTI	VE DATE:			
Pursuant to the pacerporalions), the	rovisions of Lundarelans	Act 284, Pub d comoration	lic Acts of 1972, (p revecutes the follo	wing Certifical	## (## )   ## (## )	ice, cono,			*
1. The present na			<del>QUIQUOS CONTRACTOR CO</del>		Antananiai aristu muuniin	***************************************	·		<u>.</u>
1. The present na Kazoo, Inc.	une of the c	orporation is:		141507					
The present na     Kezoo, Inc.      The identificati	une of the c	orporation is: assigned by t		141507	amended to	read as folk	ws:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1. The present na Kezoo, Inc.  2. The identificati  3. Article	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	ws:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
I. The present na Kezoo, Inc.  Z. The identificati  3. Article	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	3WS.		
The present na Kezoo, Inc. The identificati	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	ws:		
The present na Kezoo, Inc. The identificati	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	WS.		
The present na Kezoo, Inc. The identificati Article	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	WS.		
I. The present na Kezoo, Inc.  Z. The identificati  3. Article	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	WS.		
1. The present na	ime of the c	orporation is: assigned by t	he Bureau is: nucles of Incorpora	141507	amended to	read as folk	ws:		

COMPLETE O				AAAROONOONOON	************************	······································		***************************************
4. Profit or No first meeting o	nprofit Corpo	rations: For a	amendm <b>ent</b> s add rustees.	opted by unanimo	ous consent	of incorpo	rators before	the
The forego	oing amendme	nt to the Article	es of incorporation	was duly adopted	on the		day of	•
	:			with the provision				of the
incorporate	or(s) before the	e first meeting	of the Board of D	rectors or Trustee	<b>5.</b>			
			Programme of the second		* *			
		Si	aned this	day of	5. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
un sen	e Care	ere prove en j			Tr.	.5	* 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			47		***************************************	economistrative de la company de la comp		annement.
	(Signature				, , , , , , , ,	nature)		e viet.
	(Type or Print)	lanie)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	(Signature	· .	-		(S)g	nature)		
		, N. J. San San San	ta je je sa karati		(7.00	- Philad Blooms		 <del></del> -
	Type or Print i	(ama)		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			***************************************	
	43 1 2 3 42	***************************************					000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	shareholders	at a meeting in	n accordance with sholders having n	n Section 611(3) or ot less than the mi Written notice to ent by less than al	f the Act. nimum numb shareholder	per of votes i	equired by st	g 1853 F
	such provisio	in appears in ti	ne Articles of Inco	orporation.)				4.2
	written conse	ent of all the sh	areholders entitle	ed to vote in accord	dance with S	ection 407(2	) of the Act.	e *
	board of a pr	ofit corporation	pursuant to Sec	tion 611(2) of the /	Act.			<i>8</i>
,	***************************************	*****						₹ ,
		Profit Corpor	rations and Profe	ssional Service Co	Upotetions	, i	r	
PAPAP PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPA PAPAPAPAPAPAPA PA	de Antonia de Cartos de Ca	Signed this	29th day of	July	2015	E. C.		
	( <sub>A</sub> .)	Ву	44	Thorized officer or agent)		a de la constitución de la const		٠
	a.	John M. N	ovák, Esq.	Authorized Age	ent			
	1		(Type or P	nini Name)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 12/17/2015